STATE  OF NORTY CAROLINZ )
COUNTY OF RUTHERFORD )
TOWN OF LAKE LURT )

A% & regular meeting of the Mayor and Town Commissioners of
the Town of Lake Lure held in the office of the Mayor on Novenber 6,
1934, the following proceedings were had:

Upon moticn of Commissioner ¥ess, seconded by Comnissioner Greig,
the following resolution was offered and unsmimously adopied:

WHEREAS, 1t appesrs to the sdhisfsction of this Board thst the
tentative budget submitted W the Board by the Town Clerks at its meeting
held on October 2, 1934, has been published for st least twenty deys prior
to this meeling and that a copy of aseid tentsative budget has been held by
the Clerk in his office, the same being open to public inspection for af
least twenty daye pricr to this meeting, and

WHEREAS, in the opinion of the Board of Commissioners of the
Town of Lake Lure that the same should be smended before it is adopted,
as follows, to-wit:

VWords Tentative fige Hevised fig,
Eegtimated Revenues
Estimated collections on prior years tames £35,155.40 B45,794 020

Less: Estimated taxes on 1954 levy thay (409}

will not be collected in same year 74293485 432405
TOTLLS ESTIMATED REVINURS 40,203.46 52,703.48
Estimated Expenditures
Expense of Refinancing Bffort 5,500.00 500,00
Debt Service:

Past Due Interest 15,000,00 B, 50000
Current Inkerest 5,000.00 None
TOTALS ESTINATID IXPEMDITURES 40,203046 B2, 70346

HOW, THIREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:
That the sald tentative or estimated budget heretofore posted be
omended as hereinbefare set fordh; snd

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Lake Lure does hereby
sppropriate the following suns for the maintenance of the Town goverment and
its institutions far the Tiseal year beg inning July L, 1934 and ending June
30, 19355 and do hereby make finsl adoption in the following words and fTigures:

(cont?d next page)



Kinules MNove 6, 1954 cont'd.

BESTIMATED REVENUES

Cash on hand July 1, 1934

Estimated collections on prior years' texes
Betimated Water Rents

Estimated Revenues from Parks and Playgrounds
Eetimated Penslties, Interest and Cosis

Cagh in hends of licemse handlers Y7/1/%4

TOTAL EBSTIMATED REVENUES OTHER THAN CU@?E@%

1954 Tex Levy(Voluvation $858,163, @ $1.00)

Less: Estimate of tayes on 1934 levy that will
ot be eollected in current vear {40%)

TORAL ESTIMATTD CASH REVENUES

ESTIMATED EPENDITURES

Administrative & Misc.
Salery of Hayor

Salaries of Comndssicners
Salary of Clerk

LAttorneys Fees

Accountants Fees

Postage

Telephone an? Telegraph
Preparing Tax List

Office Fxpense

Dlerks Bond

Ixpense of Tax Ssles
otices and Advertisements
Discounts =nd Exchange
Police Ixpense

Ixpense of Refinancing Bffort
Office Rentd

Reliel of Poox

Contingent Fund

Contingent Legal Fund
Expense of Tax Foreclosures
Cost of Toax Listing
Ilection Expense

Aceounts Payable

ToTaL

Parks and Plsyprounds
Bxpenses

(cont'd next page)

& 107.02
43,794,20
550,00
2,000,00
900,00
205426

P47, 554 .48

8,581.63
56 ,136/11%
2AB2.65
$52,708,46

5

e s s

L

$ 360.00
72400
1,800,00
600,00
120,00
25,00
15,00
100,00
125,00
50,00
100,00
100,00
150,00
300,00
500,00
240.00
150,00
960,00
2,000,00
25000400
100.00
25,00
496,46

9,788,456

2,500,00



Minuted Mov. 6, 1834-cont’d.

Estimabed Dxpenditures- econttd.

Debt. Service

Past Due Interest $57,500.00

Water Deparbuent

Labor $ 800,00

Materials and Supplics £00.00

Power 30000

Reut on Storage Space 90,00
TOTAL $ 1,390,00

Street Department

Labor % 700,00
Material & Supplies 100,00
Rent on Storage Space 120.0C
Garbage Disposal 175,00
Truck Expense 250,00
Street Lights 180,00

TOTAL $ 1,525,00
TOTAL ESTIMATED BEXPINDITURES B2, 709,46

AND, VIEREAS, in order to raise the necessary revenues to pro-
vide for the above appropristed expenditures, it is necessary thst the
Bogrd of Commissioners of the Town of Lake lure levy a tax for the said
fiscal year;

Now, TISFREFCRE, BE IT RESOLVED:

That there shall be levied and collected, in accordance with
existing laws, a tax upon all rezl estabe situated in the Town and
upon all personel property owned by residents of the Town, of One
Dollar (§L.00) per one hundred dollers of valuation of said properties,
sald tax being necessary to raise the required revenue for the appro-
priations designated above.

BE IT FURTHTR RESOLVED, Thet the Town Clerk is hereby in-
structed to sllow such discounts and Ho charge end collect sueh penslties
upon such taxes, Lf and when peld, as are set forth in Section 805, of
the Hachinery Act of 1933, with the following exceptions;

If paid on or before November lst., a 1% discount will be allowed

shall be amended so as to apply to December lst. due Lo the necossary
delay in preparing the budget and mailing cub tax notices for the present
Tiscal year,



Hinutes Nov, 6, 1834 cont'd

Mr. ¥o Po Stratford, C.P.i. presented to the Boerd & bill in
amount of $110,10 J‘or services rendered in preparing annusl audit and
budget for 1934-35, Same wos approved for peyrent subject to approval
of the Local Govc,mmleni, Comm 58100,

The Bard gpproved the payment of & selary of 530,00 per
moyth end $20.00 allowance for mileage to be pald to Dewey Price,
game  worden, for the months of Oetob er, WNovember and December, 1934,

The Warden advised the Boerd of an offer of 550,00 for the
Caille Outboard Hotor and Boat owned and used by the Town for patrol
duties., Same was approved by the Board due to said motor bed ngE 1l
adeguate for such purposes.

Jo Ae Riddicl, Tax Collector, presented the box booke ne

by him for the Tiscel vesr endi dJune 30, 1935, based upon
the levy heretofore mafe, which was exemined, ang I"OLLOE} made end
seconded, end by unanimous vote of fhe Board, s&me was approved.
Upon motion and second, end by uwnanimous vote of the Hoar ¢, it was
ordered i the L X books presented s l, this mesting be delivered %o
F Colliector for the yewr 1934, with full suihority
as provided by lew aud the b sane shall operate as

as execution in dhe sheriff ae provided by stetute, =nd he is suthorized
and and directed to mdke collechions of said tawes as provided by lew.

prepeed

PEy=
Caal

There belng no further business bo come before the Board, and
upen motion wmdé second, mecting was adjourned.

" //
ﬁ [“{o\qg/,p/«f (Jﬁl’-vux;.wﬁx/

s i e e Ko N T s s i R A

Cleric



